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ROABRUNNERS

Skaters

#

3

4

5

13
16
21
22
23
24
26
28
35
36
39
41
43
44
52
63
64
79
91

Name

Peter Diliberatore
Michael Kesselring
Cam Crotty
Nathan Smith
Ryan McGregor
Milos Kelemen
Ben McCartney
Justin Kirkland

Jan Jenik

Travis Barron
Curtis Douglas
Aku Raty

Hunter Drew
Cameron Hebig
Austin Poganski
John Leonard
Steven Kampfer
Vladislav Kolyachonok
Colin Theisen
Patrick Koch
Montana Onyebuchi
Josh Doan

Goaltenders

30
31
32

Name

Jared Moe

Matthew Villalta

Reid Cooper

2023-2024 Tucson Roadrunners Roster

POS S HT
6'0"
6'5"
6'3"
6'0"
6'0"
6'2"
6'0"
6'3"
6'1"
6'1"
6'9"
6'0"
6"2"
5'10"
6'2"
5'11"
5'11"
6'1"
5'11"
6'1"
6'3"
6'1"
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R 6'3"
L 6'4"

L 62"

WT
185
220
183
177
168
218
183
183
161
205
242
176
213
183
205
190
198
203
181
190
220
183

WT
205
190
185

Birth Place
Halifax, NS
Manchester, NH
Ottawa, ON
Tampa, FL
Burlington, ON
Zvolen, Slovakia
Macdonald, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Nymburk, Czech
Brampton, ON
Oakville, ON
Oulunsalo, Finland
Kingston, OH
Saskatoon, SK
St Cloud, MN
Ambherst, MA
Ann Arbor, MI
Minsk, Belarus
Monroe, Ml
Malacky, SVK
Dugland, Manitoba
Scottsdale, AZ

Birth Place

New Prague, MN
Godfrey, ON

Corman Park, SASK

GP
48
68
64
68
59
73
45
39
32
50
53
53
60
65
70
67
59
73
43
46

53

GP
30
22
27

G

10
12
20

17
12
15

16

16
10

24

10
20
27
23
18
12

25

L
17
8
6

PTS PIM
8 24
32 53
13 30
27 41
18 21
31 60
15 65
18 16
23 54
17 98
15 149
42 10
11 149
19 30
28 30
44 0
29 38
21 52
22 17
12 69
10 73
44 18
OTL GAA
2 331
2 265
1 192

P/M
-5

7

-7

SV%
0.898
0.910

0.935

Last Yrs Club

Wilkes-Barre (AHL)/Henderson (AHL)/Savannah (ECHL)
Arizona(NHL)/Tucson (AHL)/Bakersfield (AHL)
Tucson (AHL)

Arizona (NHL)/Tucson (AHL)

Tucson (AHL)

Arizona (NHL)/Tucson (AHL)
Arizona (NHL)/ Tucson (AHL)

Anaheim Ducks (NHL)/San Diego (AHL)

Arizona (NHL)/ Tucson (AHL)
Tucson (AHL)

Tucson (AHL)/Toronto (AHL)
Tampere (SM-LIIGA)

Rockford (AHL)/San Diego (AHL)
Tucson (AHL)

Coachella Valley (AHL)
Milwaukee (AHL)

Tucson (AHL)/Grand Rapids (AHL)
Arizona (NHL)/Tucson (AHL)
Tucson (AHL)/Atlanta (ECHL)
Vitkovice (Czech Extraliga)

San Jose (AHL)

Tucson (AHL) Arizona State (NCAA)

U. of Wisconsin (NCAA)
Ontario (AHL)

Curry College (NCAA)

John Ferguson - General Manager

Steve Potvin (Pot-vin) - Head Coach

John Slaney - Assistant Coach

Zack Stortini - Assistant Coach

Jake Wagman-Director of Hockey Operations
Eric Bechtol - Head Equipment Manager
Jordan Ellis- Head Athletic Trainer

Parker Poore - Performance Coach

Matty Schwegmann - Assistant Equipment Manager

Austin Avalos - Assistant Athletic Trainer

Adrian Denny - Director of Communications

Contract
PTO
NHL
NHL
NHL
NHL
NHL
NHL
NHL
NHL
NHL
NHL
NHL
NHL
AHL
PTO
NHL
NHL
NHL
AHL
NHL
NHL
NHL

Contract
PTO

NHL
PTO
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